
Stop # Stop Details Time

Route starts at THE BARNS. Sub please pick up spare from Bus Garage 6:00

Leave THE BARNS 6:19

Pick up aide at teacher parking lot at Sherrard Middle School 6:20

Go to Pine Hill Road to Big Wheeling Creek

1 Humble Drive - lane on the right after crossing bridge 6:44

2 1928 Big Wheeling Creek Road - drive on right after Miller Hill Road 6:48

3 Candy Cane Lane on right 6:51

4 Stacey Crossing Apartments at mailboxes (2 PROTECS) 6:55

5 235 Mar Win Drive - after Stacey's Crossing - gray house with maroon shutters 6:57

6 Winter Avenue 6:57

7 Roberts Avenue 6:57

8 136 Glen Hollin Drive - cross bridge on the left (CROSS) 6:58

Turn left on to Bethlehem Hill, then left at red light on to Route 88 (Fairmont 

Pike)
9 Sugar Maple Lane on left - covered bus shed (CROSS) (OLOP - 2) 7:07

10 Oakwood Drive - right across from OLOP (CROSS) 7:10
11 Greenbrier Lane (CROSS) 7:11

12
Stop at Fire Department Sign after Mt. Olivet Fire Department - white with red 

and blue accents on house on left side - (CROSS)
7:13

13

SHERRARD MIDDLE SCHOOL - aide from Sherrard needs to get Special Needs 

student off (after unloading - get Hilltop students from and give aide and JM 

students to Bus #55 at the curb - any OLOP students to and from Bus #32 - get 

any Hilltop students from Bus #77)

7:23

14 HILLTOP ELEMENTARY 7:30

15 SHERRARD MIDDLE SCHOOL - drop off aide 7:37

Return to THE BARNS 7:45

   Location - Big Wheeling Creek/Bethlehem

Revised 3.22.2024                        *denotes seldom rides

Bus # 87-22 - Stop Schedule - AM
Driver - Melissa Doty                        Aide - Alexis Truex



Route starts at THE BARNS. Sub please pick up spare from Bus Garage 2:30

1 SHERRARD MIDDLE SCHOOL  - behind Bus #83 2:50

2
HILLTOP ELEMENTARY- then return to Sherrard Middle School teacher's parking 

lot
3:10

3 Give transfer(s) to Bus #55 in the teacher's parking lot of the middle school 3:10

Turn right onto Route 88 and then left onto McCombs Farm Road

4 Breezy Acres on the left (CROSS) 3:18

5 87 McCombs Farm Road - trampoline in yard (CROSS) 3:19

6 31 McCombs Farm Road - second to the last house on the left (CROSS) 3:20

7 864 Fairmont Pike - white house on right before Krall Road - second entrance 3:21

8 Krall Road - second entrance 3:21

9 Lane directly before Mount View Drive on right 3:21

10 Mount View Drive on the right (CROSS 2) 3:22

11 760 Fairmont Pike - Brown mailbox 3:23

12 On right Mountaineer Bar (pull over to allow traffic to pass) - let student off 3:24

13 Greenbrier Lane - Parents will be waiting 3:26
14 Oakwood Drive on right 3:26
15 Allen Ridge Road - green sign on the right - Parents will be waiting 3:27

16 Turn right onto White's Lane - back into church parking lot - unload student 3:27

Turn left onto Route 88

2nd Run
17 HILLTOP ELEMENTARY 3:35

Turn left onto Route 88

18 SHERRARD MIDDLE SCHOOL - Get transfers and aide from Bus #69-16 (PROTEC) 3:36

Right onto Route 88

Turn left onto McCombs Farm Road

19 Breezy Acres on the left (CROSS) 3:38

Turn left onto Route 88

20
Deer Crossing sign - second drive on right after top of hill - white house with  

blue/red (must see parent)
3:40

21 Yellow-green house on right across from Mt. Olivet Fire Department 3:41

22 Sugar Maple Lane on right at bus shed 3:50

23 Grace Evangelical Lutheran Church 3:51

Turn right at the light and then turn right at the bottom of the hill - East Cove 

Avenue
24 136 Glen Hollin Drive - cross bridge on the right 4:02

25 Robert's Avenue (CROSS) 4:03

26 Winter Avenue (CROSS) 4:03

27 235 Mar Win (CROSS) 4:04

28 Stacey Crossing Apartments (CROSS) 4:05

Bus #87-22 - Stop Schedule - PM (PM Continued on Back)
Driver - Melissa Doty                        (2nd Run) Aide - Alexis Truex

   Location - Big Wheeling Creek/Bethlehem



29
897 Big Wheeling Creek Road - gray doublewide on right - sits off of road, look 

for orange fire hydrant
4:08

30 Candy Cane Lane on left (CROSS) 4:09

31 White brick house on right over the hill (Grandparent will be waiting) 4:14

32
1928 Big Wheeling Creek Road - Second house on left after Folmar Kennedy 

Frazier sign (CROSS)
4:17

33 Humble Drive - Lane on the left before Iron bridge (CROSS) 4:18

Return to THE BARNS                                        4:38
Revised 3.22.2024                        *denotes seldom rides


